

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-19-2020

Ada County v. Browning Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47984

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Ada County v. Browning Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 47984" (2020). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 8216.

https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/8216

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

ADA COUNTY,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

PHILLIP BROWNING,

Defendant-Appellant,

and

CONSOLIDATED SUPPLY CO., IDAHO
STATE TAX COMMISSION,
WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND
SOCIETY, FSB, as Trustee of Stanwich
Mortgage Trust A,

Defendants.

Supreme Court Docket No. 47984

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

**Appeal from the Fourth Judicial District for Ada County
Honorable Steven Hippler, District Judge, Presiding**

Seth H. Diviney
Idaho Injury Law Group, PLLC
7253 W. Franklin Rd.
Boise, ID 83709
seth@idahoinjurylawgroup.com
Attorneys for Appellant

Jan Bennetts
Claire S. Tardiff
Ada County Prosecutor's Office
200 W. Front St., Room 3191
Boise, ID 83702
civilpfiles@adaweb.net
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

ARGUMENT1

I. Respondent’s Actions Were Not Reasonable.....1

 A. All Civil Actions Are Limited By A Statute of Limitations In Title 5.....1

 B. It was unreasonable for Respondent to believe a different statute of limitations applied to Idaho Code § 3501 et seq.....2

II. It Was Unreasonable To Allege A Liquidated Amount Without Proof3

 A. Ada County refused to disclose the Board of Commissioners’ Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, Final Determination, and Order of Reimbursement4

 B. The County’s only proof of the value of the lien consisted of a computer printout, which was printed August 23, 2018.....4

 C. The legal work done by Browning was reasonable and necessary to properly defend his home5

CONCLUSION6

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES

Arambarri v. Armstrong, 152 Idaho 734, 741 (2012).....1
Blaine Cty. v. Butte Cty......1
Praseuth v. Rubbermaid, Inc.,406 F.3d 1245, 1260 (10th Cir. 2005)6

STATUTES

I.C. § 12-117(1)6
I.C. § 5-2011, 2
I.C. § 5-218(1).....1
I.C. § 5-2242
I.C. § 31-3504(4).....2
I.C. § 31-3510A.....4
